ADDENDUM NO. 1
TO: PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR STATE OF MISSOURI
Replace Retaining Walls
Mississippi Valley State School
Hannibal, Missouri
PROJECT NO. E2401-01
Bid Date is: 1:30 PM, Tuesday, June 24, 2025 (CHANGED)
Bidders are hereby informed that the Construction Plans and/or Specifications are

modified as follows:

BID FORM CHANGES:

1. None

SPECIFICATION CHANGES:

1. None

DRAWING CHANGES:

1. None
GENERAL COMMENTS:

1. The Pre-Bid Meeting was held June 6, 2025 followed by a walk-through of the site. The Pre-
Bid Meeting sign-in sheet is attached.

2. Bidders needing additional site inspection should contact Kenneth Sheputis at 417.576.7161
to schedule a time.

3. Please contact April Howser, Contract Specialist, at 573-751-0053 or

april.howser@oa.mo.gov, for questions about bidding procedures and MBE\WBE\SDVE

goals and submittal requirements.

The deadline for technical questions in Noon on June 16, 2025.

Changes to, or clarification of, the bid documents are only made as issued in the addenda.

All correspondence with respect to this project must include the State of Missouri project

number as indicated above.

7. Current Planholders list available online at: E2401-01 Replace Retaining Walls-State School
Building-Mississippi Valley State School :: State of Missouri Office of Administration Prospective
Bidders contact American Document Solutions, 1400 Forum Blvd Suite 1C, Columbia MO
65201, 573-446-7768 to order official plans and specifications.
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ATTACHMENTS:

1. Pre-bid Sign in sheet
June 9, 2025

END ADDENDUM NO. 1
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Pre-Bid Meeting Attendance Sheet
Mississippi Valley State School

Retaining Wall Replacement
Hannibal, MO

Project No. E2401-01
June 6, 2025

Compa_r_ly Name & MBE/WBE/ E-Mail Address of Attendee
Type of Contracting | SDVE Status

Name & Title

L. Scott Samuels, PE OA FMDC -NA- 573.690.6760 scott.samuels@oa.mo.gov
PMU Project Manager

Timothy Harlow OA FMDC -NA- 573.526.5791 tim.harlow@oa.mo.gov
PDU Designer

Kenneth Sheputis OA FMDC -NA- 417.576.7161 kenneth.sheputis@oa.mo.gov
Construction Administrator

Justin McCollum A.M. Solutions 5735331713 juistinmeccollum@amail.com

A.M. Solutions

Tara Schrage T&B Trucking & 660.988.4140 tbexcavating@gmail.com

Owner Excavating, LLS

Oswald Silvestie Regency Enterprises 314.581.8469 info@regencystl.com
Services, LLS
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Pre-Bid Meeting Attendance Sheet
Mississippi Valley State School
Retaining Wall Replacement

Hannibal, MO
Project No. E2401-01
June 6, 2025
i SO Company Name  MBE/WBE/ ~ E-Mail Address of Attendee
N T_ftle_ Type of Contracting SDVE Status | Fizis |

John A. Rosch Retaining Walls N/A 314.642.8562 [ohna@roschcompany.com
BD
Edward Dean SES Construction G.C. N/A 660.833.6449 clip@sesconstruction.com
P.M. '
John Bleigh Bleigh Construction N/A 573.221.2247 jbleigh@bleigh.com
Tom Bleigh Bleigh Construction N/A 573.221.2247 tbleigh@bleigh.com
Michael Weed OA FMDC N/A 217.316.0343 michael.weed@oa.mo.gov
Scott Anderson OA FMDC N/A scott.anderson@oa.mo.gov
Maintenance
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Pre-Bid Meeting Attendance Sheet
Mississippi Valley State School
Retaining Wall Replacement
Hannibal, MO

Project No. E2401-01
June 6, 2025

g \ :
Name & Title | Company Name . MBE/WBE/ | E-Mail Address of Attendee

Type of Contracting | SDVE Status

Justin Schul;dt &1 QA FMDC 573.544.8761 Justin.schuldt@oa.mo.gov
Service Level Manager

Cade Pointer i OA FMDC N/A 573-644-2757 cade.pointer@oa.mo.gov
PM Intern a8 . ‘

Jonathan lsidro— £ OA FMDC N/A Jonathan.isudro-
Rodriguez rodriguez@oa.mo.gov
PM Intern
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